SmisslinE
Efficient installation with the new 4-pole
residual current operated circuit breaker
(RCBO)
2  Efficient installation | SMISSLINE 4-pole residual current operated circuit breaker (RCBO)
Simple installation for consumer groups
4-pole RCBO from the ABB SMISSLINE protective devices
range

Overall width of 72 mm (4 modules)−−
Rated sensitivity 30 mA −−
Current rating 10 A to 25 A  −−
B and C tripping characteristics−−
Easy Drive double deck terminals on the output side for −−
connecting two conductors in one chamber. The two
chambers can accommodate conductors with different
cross sections.
SMISSLINE 4-pole residual current operated circuit breaker (RCBO) | Efficient installation  3
Ordering details/Technical Data
Ordering details to SMISSLINE RCBO 4pole FS403
B,C
I∆n	 In	 Icn	 Type	 ABB IT number	 EAN number	 Pack.	 Module	 Gross
[mA]	 [A]	 [kA]						      weight
					     761227140	 unit		  in grams
30	 10	 10	 FS403M-B10/0.03	 2CCL564110E0105	 7612	 1	 4	 545
30	 13	 10	 FS403M-B13/0.03	 2CCL564110E0135	 7629	 1	 4	 545
30	 16	 10	 FS403M-B16/0.03	 2CCL564110E0165	 7636	 1	 4	 545
30	 20	   6	 FS403E-B20/0.03	 2CCL564111E0205	 9357	 1	 4	 545
30	 25	   6	 FS403E-B25/0.03	 2CCL564111E0255	 8763	 1	 4	 545
30	 10	 10	 FS403M-C10/0.03	 2CCL564110E0104	 7674	 1	 4	 545
30	 13	 10	 FS403M-C13/0.03	 2CCL564110E0134	 7681	 1	 4	 545
30	 16	 10	 FS403M-C16/0.03	 2CCL564110E0164	 7698	 1	 4	 545
30	 20	   6	 FS403E-C20/0.03	 2CCL564111E0203	 9609	 1	 4	 545
30	 25	   6	 FS403E-C25/0.03	 2CCL564111E0254	 8770	 1	 4	 545
2C
C
C
45